
ODOT’s ACTT Workshop Roster 
 

Key Speaker:  
• Randy Iwasaki, Deputy Director, Caltrans, (916) 654-6823, 

randell_iwasaki@dot.ca.gov 
 

Moderators:  
• Dan Sanayi, Construction & System Preservation Engineer, FHWA, (202)493-

0551, dan.sanayi@fhwa.dot.gov 
• Brian Barth, Director of Planning & Development, Dallas District, (214)320-

6189, bbarth@dot.state.tx.us 
 
Construction/Innovative Contracting 

• James Hunt, TxDOT Fort Bend Area Engineer, (281) 238-7900, 
jhunt2@dot.state.tx.us 

• Jerry Blanding, Innovative Contracting Engineer, (410) 962-2253, 
lerry.blanding@fhwa.dot.gov 

• Bob Ferguson, Private Contractor, (760) 360-4945, erfpaf@aol.com   
• Bill Peckham, Contracting Consultant, (541) 342 6488, wbill2935@aol.com 
• Douglas D. Gransberg, Associate Professor of Construction Science, University of 

Oklahoma, 405-325-6092, dgransberg@ou.edu 
• Nancy Smith, Nossaman, Guthner, Knox & Elliot, LLP, (213) 612-7837, 

nsmith@nossaman.com 
 
Traffic/ITS/Safety: 

• Grant Zammit, FHWA, NRC, Atlanta, (405)562-3575, 
grant.zammit@fhwa.dot.gov  Facilitator 

• Ken Kochevar, Safety/ITS Engineer, FHWA, (916) 498-5853, 
ken.kochevar@fhwa.dot.gov 

 
Public Relations:  

• Mark Ball, Public Information Officer, TxDOT, (214)320-4480, 
mball@dot.state.tx.us  

• Dick Kane, Communications Director, FLDOT, (850) 414-4595, 
dick.kane@dot.state.fl.us 

 
Structures/Geotech: 

• Steve Stroh, URS Corporation, 813-286-1711,  steve_stroh@urscorp.com 
• Mike Culmo, Director of Structural Engineering, CME Engineering, (860) 928-

7848, Culmo@cmeengineering.com  Facilitator 
• Rich Barrows, Geotechnical Engineer, FHWA – NRC, (360) 619-7704, 

rich.barrows@fhwa.dot.gov 
• Chris Dumas, FHWA – NRC, (410)962-20096, chris.dumas@fhwa.dot.gov 



• George Machan, Senior Associate Engineer, Landslide Technology, (503) 452-
1200, georgem@landslidetechnology.com 

 
RW/RR/Utilities: 

• John Garner, RW Production & Operations, FLDOT, (850) 414-4558, 
john.garner@dot.state.fl.us 

• Joel Batha, WisDOT, (608) 266-2053, joel.batha@dot.state.wi.us 
• Lester Cisneros, Utility/ROW Liaison, TBE Group, (505) 690-4307, 

lcisneros@tbegroup.com 
 
Environment/Context Sensitive Design: 

• Keith Sabol, Vice President, Parsons, (206) 494-3111, keith.sabol@parsons.com 
• Tim Neuman, Vice President & Chief Highway Engineer, CH2Mhill, (773) 693-

3800, tneuman@ch2m.com  Facilitator 
• Don Petersen, Senior Geometrics/Roadside Design Engineer, FHWA, (360) 534-

9323, don.Petersen@fhwa.dot.gov 
• Judy Lindsey, Environmental Planner, Bureau of Planning, 

judy.Lindsey@maine.gov 
• Kreig Larson, FHWA, kreig.larson@fhwa.dot.gov 

 
Pavements/Materials: 

• Chuck Van Deusen, President, Charles H. Van Deusen Inc., (248) 474-4417, 
chuckvan@mich.com 

• John D’Angelo, Team Leader, FHWA, (202) 366-0121, 
john.dangelo@fhwa.dot.gov  Facilitator 

• Jim Tobin, Pavement Construction Specialist, ACPA, (509) 965-0610, 
tobin.j@charter.net 

 
Observers: 

• Christine Yamasaki, Design Unit Manager, HDOT, (808) 692-7570, 
Christine.Yamasaki@hawaii.gov 

 

• Paul Santo, State Bridge Engineer, HDOT, (808) 692-7611, 
paul.santo@hawaii.gov 


